Town of Springfield - Board of Civil Authority
Special Town School District Meeting
Selectmen’s Hall - 96 Main Street - Third Floor
Via Zoom
Thursday, July 30, 2020 at 4:00 pm Minutes

Justice of the Peace Members Present;
Ernest Lamphere
Mark Greenvall
Kathleen Stankevich
Char Osterlund
Chuck Gregory
Warren Cross
Stephen Matush
Richard Hunter
Elizabeth Gray
Alice Emmons

Selectperson Members Present:
Walter E. Martone

Kristi E. Morris

Michael E. Martin

Others:
Barbara A. Courchesne, Town Clerk
1. Call to Order

The mecting was held via Zoom and called to order at 4:00 p.m. by Chairperson Ernest
Lampbhere.

2. Additions to Agenda:

Clerk took roll call of Zoom participants.

3. Checklist Additions:

Informational and no vote required.



4. Checklist Removals:

Char Osterlund moved to accept the list of removals presented. Motion seconded by
Watren Cross. No discussion. Motion passed.

5. Appointment of Poll Workers:
a. Request of Clerk to appoeint additional poll workers as needed:

Mark Greenvall moved to accept the poll worker assignments presented (see attached)
and to allow the Clerk to appoint additional poll workers as needed. Motion seconded by
Rick Hunter. No discussion. Motion passed.

6. Appointment of Justices to deliver ballots to physically disabled voters as soon as
Absentees become available (17 VSA 2538):

Town Clerk notified board of the Secretary of State’s guidance that the BCA only need to
provide the service of JP delivery “if a town or city has two Justices of the Peace that re
wiling, able, and available...” Further that “Justices of the Peace performing this service
are not required to enter the home and must be allowed to observe the voting process as is
required of tem from a safe distance outside the home. Justices may be unable to perform
this service if the voter is located in a hospital or other health care or long-term care
facility...”

Chuck Gregory and Char Osterlund volunteered to be appointed for JP delivery. Warren
Cross motioned and Rick Hunter seconded to appoint Chuck Gregory and Char
Osterlund. No discussion. Motion passed.

7. Public Comment

Town Clerk notified the board of the Secretary of State’s guidance allowing for the
processing of early tabulator processing of ballots. This process was performed today by
Warren Cross, Kathleen Stankevich and Mark Greenvall and will be done again on
August 6, 2020. Discussion ensued regarding what makes a ballot defective and how
many defectives we currently have received back and how many ballots were processed
today. Discussion ensued regarding the difficulty voters may have understanding the
absentee Primary voting process despite the instructions contained within each absentee
ballot mailing as well as the total participation rate in prior years.

8. Adjournment

It was moved and seconded to adjourn at 4:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Barbare A. Concheane

Barbara A. Courchesne
Town Clerk, CVC



Additions 5/27/2020-7/23/2020

Last Name
ALLEN
AUMAND
BAPTIE
BAPTIE
BENDER
BISCIOTT
BISHOP
BISSON
BROMLEY
CARPENTER
CARUSO
CERNIGLIA
CERNIGLIA
COLBY
CONNOLLY
CUSHING
DUPUIS
DUQUETTE
EASTMAN
FERREIRA
FERREIRA
FOISY
FUENTES MERCADO
GOODRICH
GREGORY
HALLOCK
HANKINS
HAYWARD
HEIDTMANN
JOHNSON
LAFAYETTE
LOMBARD
LONGO

First Name
WILLIAM
MARK
ASA
ROSE
YVONNE
NINA
WILLIAM
KATHIE
PATRICIA
DANIEL
WENDY
JESSICA
MONICA
CYNTHIA
PATRICIA
KYLE
CHAD
EILEEN
DOLORES
BETH
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
JULIO
MAKENNA
MARIE
MICHAEL
CARL
LIANNE
DILLIN
QAYYUM
SHAWN
HAROLD
LAYLA

Middle

-

MARIE
JOHN

POz w0

STEVEN

AVERY

Suffix

SR

JR

IR

JR

No
289
18

265
989
99

16
367
23
73
73
12
15
130

78

=

109
56
55

107
157
13
2315
i1
45
41

Legal Street Name
KIRK MEADOW RD
SCHOOL ST

PINE BROOK LN
PINE BROOK LN
RIVER ST
RANDALL HILL RD
PARK VIEW RD
RANDALL ST
RANDALL ST
SOUTH ST
BOEDTKER RD
WALNUT HILLRD
WALNUT HILL RD
ELM TER

PIERCE RD
FAIRGROUND HTS
FURNACE 5T
PELKEY RD
MINERAL ST
JUNIPER HILLRD
JUNIPER HILL RD
CHESTER RD

MOUNTAIN VIEW DR

FOX CHAIR TER
CARLEY RD
CRESCENT ST
PARK ST

COMMONWEALTH AVE

RIDGEWAY ST

CONNECTICUT RIVER RD
COMMONWEALTH AVE

COMMON ST

COMMONWEALTH AVE

Apt.#

D4
D4

Box 407

APT A4

H2

3

YOB

1554
1983
1937
1937
1966
1981
2002
1968
1873
1972
1939
2002
1897
1966
1944
1994
1983
1950
1940
19656
1991
1982
1979
1995
1983
1883
1961
1969
1992
1974
1951
1934
1991

Date Regist District
6/29/2020 WDR-3-2
6/4/2020 WDR-3-2
6/15/2020 WDR-3-2
6/15/2020 WDR-3-2
6/17/2020 WDR-3-2
7/8/2020 WDR-3-2
6/8/2020 WDR-3-2
6/12/2020 WDR-3-2
7/13/2020 WDR-3-2
6/17/2020 WDR-3-2
6/16/2020 WDR-3-2

6/4/2020 WDR-3-2
6/4/2020 WDR-3-2
6/1/2020 WDR-3-2
7/17/2020 WDR-3-2
7/1/2020 WDR-3-2
7/1/2020 WDR-3-2
7/6/2020 WDR-3-2

6/15/2020 WDR-3-2
6/29/2020 WDR-3-2
7/13/2020 WDR-3-2
7/16/2020 WDR-3-2
7/1/2020 WDR-3-2
7/9/2020 WDR-3-2
6/12/2020 WDR-3-2
7/21/2020 WDR-3-2
7/1/2020 WDR-3-2
7/15/2020 WDR-3-2
7/22/2020 WDR-3-2
7/9/2020 WDR-3-2
6/10/2020 WDR-3-2
6/1/2020 WDR-3-2
7/8/2020 WDR-3-2



Additions 5/27/2020-7/23/2020

LOVELAND
MATTESON
MCCREARY
MCLEAN
MCLELLAN
MCLEVEDGE
MCMILLEN
MEISENHELDER
MEISENHELDER
MESSER
MOBUS
MUSHINSKI
MYHRE
NILAN-POST
OBRIEN
OCONNOR
ODICE

PEAY

ROERS
ROUNDS
ROWLEE
SELMER
SILVA
SMITH
SYMONDS
WILKINSON
WYMAN

KEITH
MEGAN
HOLLAND
THOMAS
DANIEL
SHEILA
MARY
GRANT
SELINA
MICHAEL
SCOTT
ALEXANDRA
KATHRYN
HEATHER
KRISTIN
ALLISON
TRAVIS
RUTH
KRISTIN
WILLIAM
JENNIFER
JESSICA
LEAH
SHAWN
SUZANNE
WILLIAM
BLAKE

ZTEC x>

K
WARREN
LAUREN
LEE

DENISON

L

R

i
CHRISTOPI
L

R

SR

650
14
163
70
577

823
32
32
120

2315
17
15
a9
66
147
20
15
31
267

11
26
30

SPENCER HOLLOW RD
COUNTY RD

WALL ST 4
STELLAFANE RD

WHITNEY RD

PINE BROOK LN 2
RANDALL HILL RD

N MAIN ST

N MAIN ST

CHESTER RD

HARTNESS AVE
CONNECTICUT RIVER RD
WOODLAND DR

BELLVUE ST

UNION ST

VALLEY ST

PARKER HILL RD

CHURCHST
RANDALL HILL RD
CRESCENT ST
FAIRGROUND RD

PINE BROOK LN c1
HILLSIDE RD

PARK ST 4
MAIN ST 4
PROSPECT ST

WESTVIEW TER

1962
1998
1982
1955
1991
1953
1957
1987
1990
1997
1968
1597
1977
1859
1980
1837
1582
1967
1979
1942
1566
1999
1897
1978
1968
1952
1986

6/1/2020

6/15/2020
6/22/2020
7/7/2020

7/10/2020
5/27/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/10/2020
6/16/2020
6/5/2020

6/29/2020
6/1/2020

7/22/2020
7/13/2020
7/14/2020
7/6/2020

6/29/2020
6/22/2020
7/13/2020
6/15/2020
7/22/2020
7/1/2020

6/18/2020
6/29/2020
7/2/2020

7/22/2020

WDR-3-2
WDR-3-1
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2
WDR-3-2



Removals

5/27/2020-7/23/2020

Last Name
BALDVINS
BROOKS
CORPIERI
FAZZINA
FOURNIER
FRATINI
HALL

HALL
MCCORMACK
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
ROLFE
SHEPARD
VERBONCOEUR
WING
BROWN
HENDRICK
PATON
SELIG
STERN
WILSON
CLANCY
COUGHLIN
GELLER
HAINES
HOLT
KNIGHT
MCCANN
MCCANN
RUSHFORD-EMERY
SMITH
TIER

TIER

First Name
LEWIS
MAXINE
CHAD
DAVID
THOMAS
MOIRA
ELOISE
RICHARD
JUNE
MARY-JANE
MARYJANE E
NORMAN E
HARRY K
WILLIAM
GERALD
WILLIS
PAUL
MISCHELLE
REBECCA
MARIA
CHRISTOPHER
ERIN
KAGAN
ALEXANDER
SHERRY
SEAN

LYDIA
ROBIN
WINFIELD
KARA
BRADLEY
CHRISTY
THOMAS

Middle
W

E.

M.

J

L

RAY

C
THOMPSON
E

JR

IR

D
w
S
L
L
R
E
A
M
E
iH

w

L.
MVARIE
H.

J

A
L
A

Suffix Purge Date

6/18/2020
6/11/2020
7/20/2020
7/14/2020
7/14/2020
7/14/2020
7/14/2020
7/14/2020
7/14/2020
6/5/2020

6/5/2020

6/3/2020

7/6/2020

7/14/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/15/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/21/2020
7/15/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/15/2020
7/15/2020

Purge Reason

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

DEATH NOTICE

OUT OF STATE NOTIFICATION
OUT OF STATE NOTIFICATION
OUT OF STATE NOTIFICATION
OUT OF STATE NOTIFICATION
OUT OF STATE NCTIFICATION
OUT OF STATE NOTIFICATION
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TQO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER
RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER

Town

SPRINGHELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFELD
SPRINGFIELD



Removals

5/27/2020-7/23/2020

TUCKER
WILCOX
WILCOX
ALLEN
FRANCIS
GAGNIER
STOODLEY
TUCKER
WESTNEY
WESTNEY
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

BRUCE
BRCOKE
HUNTER
SARA
PATRICIA
CYNTHIA
TUCKER
ERICA
KATHRYN
RONALD
GENE
MARY

ELLEN

T N = r

HOWARD

7/15/2020
7/15/2020
7/15/2020
7/15/2020
7/20/2020
7/17/2020
7/15/2020
7/22/2020
7/20/2020
7/20/2020
7/15/2020
7/15/2020

RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER

RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER

RESPONSE TO CHALLENGE LETTER

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATICON FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM VOTER

SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD



POLLWORKERS FOR STATE PRIMARY - AUGUST 11, 2020
! DUTIES NAME IN ouT TOTAL
a
PRESIDING OFFICER COURCHESNE, BARBARA 16:30 AM. ;
' ASSISTANT PRESIDING OFFICER |ALDRICH, MAXINE B30 AM.
WNDS 3-2 AK
CALLER MACGILLIVRAY, PETER L 7:30 AM. W
A-B CHECKER PAGE, PATTI 7:30 AM. | o~
C-D CHECKER KNORAS, PEGGY 7:30 AM. J
E-F-G CHECKER ‘GRAVES, PAT L 7:30 AM. D
H-1-J-K CHECKER MOBUS, GAY [ 7:30 AM. "
K
L-Z 1
CALLER 'ANKUDA, DEBORAH 7:30 AM.
L CHECKER CROSS, WARREN 7:30 A.M. .
M CHECKER MOBUS, JOHN 7:30 AM. [
N-O-P-Q-R-S CHECKER NERONSKY, BRENDA 1 7:30 A.M. N
T-U-V-W-X-Y-Z CHECKER DUTTON, KATRINE 7:30 AM. :
WNDS 3-1 | A-Z CALLER/CHECKER/BALLOTS 'MARKERT, JILL 7:30 A.M.
' P
f
TABULATOR CLERK MCGILLIVRAY, SANDY 7:30 AM. 31
UNVOTED BALLOTS ROBERTQ, LYNN 7:30 AM. |
; | W
. |
ABSENTEE BALLOTS STANKEVICH, KATHLEEN 9:00 AM. |
ABSENTEE BALLOTS MACKENZIE, MELISSA 1 9:00 A.M. ~
: R
GREETER/ABSENTEE BOX BLAIS, POLLY 7:30 A.M. o
GREETER/ABSENTEE BOX MOBUS, DAVE 7:30 A.M. E
SUMMARY TOTALS COURCHESNE, BARBARA 7:00 P.M, S B
SUMMARY TOTALS 'ALDRICH, MAXINE 7:00 P.M. o
PAIR & SUMMARY TOTALS 6:30 P.M. J
PAIR & SUMMARY TOTALS FAIRBANKS, JOHANNA 6:30 P.M.
s
B DELIVER BALLOTS TBD E
DELIVER BALLOTS ‘TBD |
CHECKER TOTALS KNORAS, PEGGY
CHECKER TOTALS MARKERT, JILL

POINT PERSON END OF NIGHT

'GRAY, BETH

IMARTIN, MIGHAEL

BALLOT REVIEW

BALLOT REVIEW FARR, SCOTT ;

BALLOT REVIEW GREENVALL, MARK 4
- BALLOT REVIEW HUNTER, RICK

BALLOT REVIEW

‘MACGILLIVRAY, PETER

BALLOT REVIEW

MARTONE, WALTER

BALLOT REVIEW

MATUSH, STEPHEN

BALLOT REVIEW

OSTERLUND, CHAR

BALLOT REVIEW

YESMAN, DAVID

BALLOT REVIEW

ISTANKEVICH, KATHLEEN

BALLOT REVIEW

BALLOT REVIEW




